the targeted cell, as well as to surrounding cells, and induces DNA damage which can lead to 
cell death. 

Clinical trials 

Clinical safety and efficacy 
VISION 

The efficacy of Pluvicto in patients with progressive, PSMA-positive mCRPC was established 
in VISION, a randomised, multicenter, open-label Phase III study. Eight hundred and thirty- 
one (N = 831) patients were randomised (2:1) to receive either PLUVICTO 7,400 MBq every 
6 weeks for up to a total of 6 doses plus BSoC (N = 551) or BSoC alone (N = 280). 

To maintain castration status, all patients continued to receive a GnRH analogue or had 
prior bilateral orchiectomy.